FORM PTO 1585

11-05-2004



102876252

COVER SHEET

DMMERCE

k Office

ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof		
Name of conveying party(ies): Hiroyoshi TAKABAYASHI, Takashi TSUDA, Yoshinobu HIRANO, Nobuyasu NIIBAYASHI, Tooru INAYOSHI and Hidenori IIMI	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: ASMO CO., LTD. 390, Umeda, Kosai-shi Shizuoka-ken 431-0493	
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes x No	Japan	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: Execution date: August 25, 2004 and August 27, 2004	and DENSO CORPORATION 1-1, Showa-cho, Kariya-shi Aichi-ken 448-8661 Japan B. Patent No.(s)	
4. Application numbers or patent numbers:		
A. Patent Applications: 10/921,586 filed on August 19, 2004	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional Numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 TITLE: GEAR HOUSING OF DRIVING DEVICE EQUIPPED WITH MOTOR	
Name: Oleg F. Kaplun, Esq. Internal Address: Fay Kaplun & Marcin, LLP	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)	
Street Address: 150 Broadway, Suite 702 City: New York State: New York ZIP: 10038	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit account number:	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Oleg F. Kaplun, (Reg. No. 45,559) Name of Person Signing	October 28, 2004 Date	
U	Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Do not detain Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Mail Box: Assignments	ch this portion	

11/04/2004 NGETACHE 00000115 10921586

01 FC:8021

40.00 0

PATENT REEL: 015945 FRAME: 0351 For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

- 1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) jointly to
- 1. ASMO CO., LTD. which has a business office at 390, Umeda, Kosai-shi, Shizuoka-ken 431-0493 Japan,
- 2. DENSO CORPORATION which has a business office at 1-1, Showa-cho, Kariya-shi, Aichi-ken 448-8661 Japan

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEES"), the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the application entitled:

GEAR HOUSING OF DRIVING DEVICE EQUIPPED WITH MOTOR

- (File No. _____) for which I(we) have executed an application for a United States Letters Patent on August 25, 2004 and August 27, 2004 (Application Serial No. _____10/921,586iled on Augst 19, 2004 _____.)
- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application, or any division, continuation, substitute or reissue thereof, to the ASSIGNEES.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my(our) signature(s).

1) Name: Hiroyoshi Takabayashi Name: Hiroyoshi TAKABAYASHI	August 25, 2004
Name: Hiroyoshi TAKABAYASHI	
2) Jokoshi Judo	Date: August 25, 2004
Name: Takashi TSUDA	
3) Yoshinobu Hirano	Date: August 25, 2004
Name: Yoshinobu HIRANO	
4) <u>Nobuyasu Milayashi</u> Name: Nobuyasu NIBAYASHI	Date: August 25, 2004
5) Jooru Lnayoshi Name: Tooru INAYOSHI	Date: August 25, 2004
Name: Tooru INAYOSHI	
6) Kidenori Vimi	Date: August 27, 2004
Name: Hidenori IIMI	
Shall Strang	
Witness: Shop Shingso	Date: August 25, 2004
,	
Witness: Kazutaka Ohkowki	Date: August 27, 2004

PATENT REEL: 015945 FRAME: 0352

RECORDED: 11/02/2004